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When replying please quote: 

Ref.: NT-NS2-21 — E.OSG - NACC60203 30 March 2016 
 

VERY URGENT 
 
To: States, Territories and International Organizations 
 
 
Subject: POSTPONEMENT – Third NAM/CAR Civil Aviation Training Centres Working 

Group Meeting (NAM/CAR/CATC/WG/3) 
ICAO NACC Regional Office, Mexico City, Mexico, 12 to 13 April 2016 

 
Action 
Required: Take note of postponement of this event 
 
 
Sir/Madam: 

 
I refer to my letter Ref. NT-NS2-21 — E.OSG – NACC59372, dated 3 February 2016, 

through which I invited your Administration to the Third NAM/CAR Civil Aviation Training Centres 
Working Group Meeting (NAM/CAR/CATC/WG/3) that was scheduled to be held at the ICAO NACC 
Regional Office, Mexico City, Mexico, from 12 to 13 April 2016.  

 
On this regard, please note that due to the insufficient number of registered participants, 

as well as requests from States to change the dates, this event has been postponed to the fourth quarter of 
2016. The new dates will be sent to you at a later date. I regret any inconveniences that this postponement 
may cause your Administration.  

 
Accept, Sir/Madam, the assurances of my highest consideration. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Melvin Cintron 
Regional Director 
North American, Central American and 
Caribbean (NACC) Regional Office 
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Distribution List: 
 
To: Larry Franklin, Anguilla larry.franklin@gov.ai; 

 Edson Joseph, Antigua and Barbuda jedson84@gmail.com; consuelab28@gmail.com; 

 Edwin F. Kelly, Aruba dca@dca.gov.aw; edwin.kelly@dca.gov.aw; 
anthony.kirchner@dca.gov.aw; marjanne.dasilva@dca.gov.aw; 

 Keith O. Major, Bahamas komajorats@gmail.com; cadplr@gmail.com 

 Donna Cadogan, Barbados donna.cadogan@internationaltransport.gov.bb;  

 Kingsley Nelson, Barbados civilav@caribsurf.com; kingsley.nelson@barbados.gov.bb; 

 Lindsay Garbutt, Belize dcabelize@btl.net; lindsay.garbutt@civilaviation.gov.bz; 
gilberto.torres@civilaviation.gov.bz; 

 Thomas Dunstan, Bermuda tdunstan@gov.bm;  

 Franklin Penn, British Virgin Islands fpenn@bviaa.com; 

 Michel Béland, Canada michel.beland@tc.gc.ca; lisa.lanthier@tc.gc.ca; barbara.joynt@tc.gc.ca 

 Richard Smith, Cayman Islands civil.aviation@caacayman.com; Richard.smith@caacayman.com; 
john.dick@caacayman.com;  

 Albert Anderson, Cayman Islands albert.anderson@caymanairports.com; 

 Oscar L. Derby, Curaçao civilair@gobiernu.cw; old23256@gmail.com; oderby.ccaa@gmail.com; 

 Donald McPhail, ECCAA oecs.dca@candw.ag; contact@eccaa.aero; dmcphail@eccaa.aero; 

 Philippe Guivarc’h, French Antilles philippe.guivarch@aviation-civile.gouv.fr;  
claude.miquel@aviation-civile.gouv.fr; 

 Olivier Jouans, French Antilles olivier.jouans@aviation-civile.gouv.fr; 

 Lana McPhail, Grenada lana.mcphail@gov.gd; lycmcphail@gmail.com; dale.louison@gov.gd; 
tourism@gov.gd; 

 Lionel Isaac, Haiti direction.generale@ofnac.gouv.ht; isaac_lionel@hotmail.com; 
Jacques.boursiquot@ofnac.gouv.ht; paulemo46@hotmail.com;   

 Nari Williams-Singh, Jamaica and  
Chairman of the CASSOS Board of Directors 

nari.williams-singh@jcaa.gov.jm; 

 Beverly Mendes, Montserrat mendesb@gov.ms; mcw@gov.ms; 

 G.J. (Gloria) Hooplot, MA, Netherlands 
 for Bonaire, Sint Eustatius and Saba Islands 

gloria.hooplot@minienm.nl; carel.wassink@minienm.nl; 

 Kaye Bass, Saint Kitts and Nevis 
kaye.bass@mofa.govt.kn; foreigna@sisterisles.kn; 
atasha.morton@mofa.govt.kn; royston.griffin@mofa.govt.kn; 
civilaviationaffairs@gmail.com; 

 Hubert Emmanuel, Saint Lucia external@gosl.gov.lc; eustace.cherry@govt.lc; 

 Godfred Pompey, Saint Vincent and the Grenadines office.natsec@mail.gov.vc; 

 Louis Halley, Sint Maarten louis.halley@sintmaartengov.org 

 Ramesh Lutchmedial, Trinidad and Tobago dgca@caa.gov.tt;  

 Thomas Swann, Turks and Caicos Islands tswann.caa@tciway.tc; pforbes.caa@tciway.tc; cad@tciway.tc 

 Maria Boyle, ASSI, United Kingdom 
 Anguilla; British Virgin Islands; Montserrat 

icaofocalpoint@dft.gsi.gov.uk; maria.boyle@airsafety.aero; 
alison.thomas@airsafety.aero; 

 Marcus Doller, ASSI, United Kingdom marcus.doller@airsafety.aero; 

 Victoria M. Williams, United States victoria.m.williams@faa.gov; 9-AWA-API-IGIA@faa.gov;  

 Javier Martínez Botacio, ACI/LAC jmartinez@aci-lac.aero; aci-lac@aci-lac.aero; info@aci-lac.aero; 

 Eduardo Iglesias, ALTA eiglesias@alta.aero; aherrera@alta.aero;  

 Jeff Poole, CANSO dg@canso.org; 

 Nico Voorbach, CANSO nico.voorbach@canso.org; 

 Javier A. Vanegas, CANSO javier.vanegas@canso.org; lamcar@canso.org; 

 Pauline Yearwood, CARICOM pauline.yearwood@caricom.org; 

 Cleonie Samuels, CASSOS adminofficer@cassos.org; cleo.samuels@gmail.com; 

 Carlos Cirilo, IATA ciriloc@iata.org;  

 Carole Couchman, IFALPA carolecouchman@ifalpa.org;  

 Osvaldo Lopez Neto, IFALPA CAR/SAM osvaldo.neto@aeronautas.org.br;  

 Alfonso Sierra Candela, IFALPA CAR/WEST dt@aspa.org.mx; alfonso.sierra@aspa.org.mx; sierra_ja@yahoo.com; 

 Patrik Peters, IFATCA  pcx@ifatca.org;  

 John Carr, IFATCA Americas evpama@ifatca.org; office@ifatca.org; 
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cc: CATCs  

 Barbados School of Air Traffic Services atsschool@sunbeach.net;; 

 Coral McLaren, CAATI, Jamaica caati@jcaa.gov.jm; 

 Kenneth Quash, ICAO ASTC, Trinidad and Tobago kquash@tntairports.com; 

 Robert Taylor, FAA Academy, United States robert.taylor@faa.gov; 

 Nathan Green, FAA Academy, United States nathan.green@faa.gov; 

   

 Registered Participants:  

 Coral McLaren, CAATI, Jamaica coral.mclaren@jcaa.gov.jm; coral_mclaren@hotmail.com 

 Ricardo Henry, Trinidad and Tobago rhenry@caa.gov.tt; 

 Carlos Agueda, United States carlos.agueda@faa.gov; 

 Monica Vegh Requena, IATA veghm@iata.org; 

 A/C/GAT trainair@icao.int; trainairplus@icao.int; icaohq@icao.int; 

 NACC Webmaster webmasternacc@icao.int; 

 


